

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY AND ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

PERJURY PETITION NO. 1 OF 2025  
IN  
SUIT NO. 2970 OF 2005

ASHOK PITAMBARDAS THAKURAL )...PETITIONER  
V/s.  
B. JEEJEEBHOY VAKHARIA AND ASSOCIATES )  
AND OTHERS )...RESPONDENTS

Mr.Anagh Pradhan a/w. Mr.Abhishek Bhosle i/by Divya Shah Associates, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Mr.Darshit Jain i/by Mrs.Divya D. Jain, Advocate for the Respondents no.1 and 9.

Mr.Sahil Gandhi i/by Markand Gandhi & Co., Advocate for the Respondent no.2.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 11<sup>th</sup> JULY 2025

**PC.** :

1. Mr.Anagh Pradhan, learned Counsel, appears for the Plaintiff and for the Petitioner in this Perjury Petition and submits that this Perjury Petition has been filed under the provisions of Section 215 and Section 379 of Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita, 2023 and that some time be granted to file a rejoinder to the reply filed on behalf of the Respondents no.1 and 9.

avk

1/2

2. Let the rejoinder be filed within a period of two weeks with copy to the other side.
3. Mr.Jain, learned Counsel, appears for the Respondent no.1 and 9 and submits that the Respondent no.1 has dissolved and that the Suit is at the stage of recording of cross-examination of the Plaintiff's witness.
4. List on **20<sup>th</sup> August 2025**.

**(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)**