

KANCHAN
PRASHANT
DHURI

Digitally signed
by KANCHAN
PRASHANT
DHURI
Date:
2025.11.20
20:34:40 +0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

PERJURY PETITION NO. 1 OF 2025

IN

SUIT NO. 2970 OF 2005

Ashok Pitambardas Thakural

... Petitioner

Versus

B. Jeejeebhoy Vakharia and Associates and others

... Respondents

.....

Mr. Anagh Pradhan alongwith Mr. Anand Iyer and Mr. Shubham Teli instructed by Divya Shah Associates, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Mr. Darshit Jain alongwith Ms. Arushi Gandhi instructed by Ms. Divya Jain, Advocate for the Respondents No.1 and 9.

Mr. Sahil Gandhi instructed by Markand Gandhi & Co., Advocate for the Respondent No.2.

.....

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 20 NOVEMBER 2025

P.C. :

1. Yet again time is being sought today by Mr. Pradhan, learned Counsel appearing for the Petitioner, this time on the ground that the lead Counsel is on his legs in another Court.

2. The other learned Counsel appearing for the contesting Respondents have no objection, if some time is granted.

3. List on **29th January 2026**.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)